
 
  

 
SCHEDULE “A” 

2025 COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE 
(Report CLK 2024-016) 

 

DATE TIME 

Monday, January 13 2:00 PM 

Monday, January 27 7:00 PM 

Monday, February 10 2:00 PM 

Monday, February 24 7:00 PM 

Monday, March 10 2:00 PM 

Monday, March 24 7:00 PM 

Monday, April 7 2:00 PM 

TUESDAY, April 22 7:00 PM 

Monday, May 5 2:00 PM 

TUESDAY, May 20 7:00 PM 

Monday, June 2 2:00 PM 

Monday, June 23 7:00 PM 

Monday, July 14 2:00 PM 

Monday, July 28 7:00 PM 

Monday, August 11 2:00 PM 

Monday, August 25 7:00 PM 

Monday, September 8 2:00 PM 

Monday, September 22 7:00 PM 

Monday, October 6 2:00 PM 

Monday, October 20 7:00 PM 

Monday, November 3 2:00 PM 

Monday, November 17 7:00 PM 

Monday December 1 2:00 PM 

Monday December 15 7:00 PM 

 
 

Rural Association of Ontario Conference (Jan 19th - 21st ) 
Ontario Good Roads Association Conference (Mar 30th – Apr 2nd ) 

AMCTO Conference (June 8th - 11th ) 
Association of Municipalities of Ontario Conference (August 17th – 20th ) 


